TOWN OF WELAKA PUBLIC WORKSHOP

(Side-By-Sides)

AGENDA

October 9, 2023, at 5:05 PM
Town Hall Pavilion
400 4th Avenue, Welaka, FL 32193

(This meeting will be broadcasted, for view only, on the Town of Welaka's Facebook Page)

This is a workshop; as such, no action can be taken by the Town Council during the workshop. The sole purpose of this workshop is to allow input from the public and discussion by the Town Council.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & INVOCATION
- 3. ROLL CALL by Town Clerk, Meghan Allmon
- 4. APPROVAL OF CURRENT AGENDA
- 5. **REVIEW of state law and Town Ordinance by Town Attorney Patrick Kennedy**
- 6. DISCUSSION by Welaka Police Chief, Michael Porath, on law enforcement's position
- 7. OPENING REMARKS & QUESTIONS to the Town Attorney and Police Chief by the Town Council.
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please fill out a comment card and turn it in to the Town Clerk. Please limit your remarks to 3 minutes.)
- 9. DISCUSSON by Town Council
- 10. CLOSING REMARKS
- 11. ADJOURNED